
 
 

Diary for Mayor Marvin Rees 
February 2023 

 
Wednesday 1st February 
 
10:00 Internal meetings 
12:30 City Partners meeting 
12:40 Attend trade union rally on College Green 
14:00 Interview with Ubele on Black leadership 
15:30 Community visit to Easton 
 
Thursday 2nd February 
 
08:30 Interview with Ujima radio 
09:00 Internal meetings 
12:00 Meeting with TechTalent 
12:30 Internal meeting 
14:00 Visit to Friday Sundae 
16:00 Internal meeting 
 
Friday 3rd February 
 
10:00 Visit to Redcatch Community Garden 
11:30 Visit to Compass Point Primary School 
14:00  Meeting with UK Urban Futures Commissioners  
 
Saturday 4th February 
 
No appointments 
 
Sunday 5th February 
 
No appointments 
 
Monday 6th February 
 
07:30 Visit Royal College of Nursing’s picket line at Southmead Hospital 
08:30 Internal meetings 
17:00 Meeting with the Group Social Impact & Investment Director at Legal & General 
18:30 Speak at Just Love event 
 
Tuesday 7th February 
 
09:00 Internal meeting 
09:45 Photo with Cllr Ellie King and Terrence Higgins Trust for HIV Testing Week 
10:00 Internal meetings 
16:00 Cabinet meeting 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Wednesday 8th February 
 
08:00 Internal meetings 
10:00 Travel to London 
12:00 Meeting with Lord Heseltine and the Director of Core Cities UK 
16:30 Keynote speech at the US Embassy’s Mayors’ Transatlantic Panel Discussion on a Just Transition to Net 

Zero Economies 
18:00 Evening reception with the US Ambassador to the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 
20:00 Travel to Bristol 
 
Thursday 9th February 
 
10:00 Internal meetings 
11:30 Film video for the Big Tidy campaign 
16:15 Meeting with the CEO of St Mungo’s 
 
Friday 10th February 
 
08:30 Meeting with the Chair of the Bristol Disability Equality Commission 
09:30 Visit to Whitchurch Primary School 
10:45 Visit to South Bristol light industrial units 
12:00 Internal meeting 
14:00 Engagement on Stapleton Road with Cllr Kye Dudd  
 
Saturday 11th February 
 
No appointments 
 
Sunday 12th February 
 
No appointments 
 
Monday 13th February 
 
10:00 Internal meetings 
 
Tuesday 14th February 
 
09:00 Internal meetings 
12:00 Meeting with the Chair of Bristol’s Commission on Race Equality 
13:00 Internal meetings 
15:30 Meeting with the Police and Crime Commissioner 
 
Wednesday 15th February 
 
09:00 Internal meetings 
12:30 City Partners meeting 
13:45 Meeting with St Christopher’s Action Network 
14:30 Meeting with the Managing Director of Ameresco 
17:00 Community meeting regarding the earthquake in the Middle East 
 
Thursday 16th February 
 
No appointments 
 
Friday 17th February 
 
No appointments 
 
 



Saturday 18th February 
 
11:00 Frome Gateway workshop 
 
Sunday 19th February 
 
No appointments 
 
Monday 20th February 
 
08:00 Internal meetings 
11:00 Meeting with the Mayor and Chief Executive of the West of England Combined Authority, and the Leaders 

and Chief Executives of South Gloucestershire and Bath & North East Somerset councils 
13:00 Internal meetings 
16:00 Meeting with the Chief Executive of the Royal Society of Arts and the Director of Core Cities UK  
17:00 Internal meeting 
 
Tuesday 21st February 
 
07:30 Babbasa OurCity2030 meeting 
09:00 Internal meetings 
12:00 Attend flag-raising for International Mother Language Day 
13:00 Internal meetings 
14:00 Budget Council meeting 
 
Wednesday 22nd February 
 
08:35 Interview with BBC Radio Bristol 
10:00  Mayors’ Roundtable on ‘Cities united for a democratic Europe’ as part of Germany-UK urban diplomacy 

exchange programme 
12:30 Internal meetings 
14:00 Mayor’s conversation with community workers 
15:00 Interview with Hits Radio 
15:30 Internal meeting 
16:00 Travel to Oxford 
18:00 Speak to Oxford University Labour Club 
19:00 Travel to Bristol 
 
Thursday 23rd February 
 
09:00 Meeting with the Mayor of Bordeaux 
10:15 Internal meeting 
11:00 Meeting with Councillors John Goulandris, Henry Michallat, Steve Smith, and Sharon Scott 
11:30 Internal meetings 
14:00 Interview with the BBC 
15:15 Internal meeting 
16:00 Attend BT Group’s opening of their new Bristol office 
 
Friday 24th February  
 
09:30 Meeting with the Chief Executive of Maggie’s 
10:15 Record video for U7 Mayors’ Declaration 
11:00 Observe national minute’s silence to mark the anniversary of the invasion of Ukraine 
12:30 Lunch with the Mayor of Bordeaux and his delegation at the University of Bristol 
14:30 Internal meeting 
15:30 Visit to the former Tenants’ Hall in Barton Hill with Cllr Tom Renhard 
 
Saturday 25th February 
 
10:30 Attend community meeting with Darren Jones MP 



Sunday 26th February 
 
No appointments 
 
Monday 27th February 
 
07:30 Travel to London 
10:00 Economic Growth Roundtable with Keir Starmer MP and Rachel Reeves MP 
13:00 Travel to Bristol 
16:00 Internal meeting 
17:00 Race, Migration and Housing event: Firming Foundations and Raising Roofs 
 
Tuesday 28th February 
 
09:00 Speak at the Department for Business and Trade’s Bristol and North America Roadshow 
10:00 Meeting with His Majesty’s Trade Commissioner for North America and Consul General in New York 
11:00 Internal meetings 
16:00 Meeting with the CEO of Homes England and the CEO of the Royal Society of Arts 
18:00 Mayor’s Conversation with Welcoming Spaces 


